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***Chadian returnees are not taken into consideration during individual registration; 
hence the di�erence between the number of registered and relocated persons.
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**The number of registered refugees exceeds that of those relocated to the 
camp, as some pre-registered refugees have come to the camp spontaneously.

2,383

People with 
specific needs

Children

64%

Women
& children

88%

Age breakdown

Households
3,486

Individuals
11,685

Since 10 January 2022

Individual registration

Registred by refugee camp

Guilmey

Kalambari

3,391
Individuals

1,064
Households

9,254
Individuals

3,037
Households

Since 5 January 2022

Refugees relocated to new camps

Relocation

8,344

Specific needs Children 

61%

Women
& children

89%

Age breakdown

Households

16,570
Individuals

44,173

since 14 December 2021

Pre-registration

5,245 

6,065 

3,176 

10,944 

1,197 

4,767

5,739

2,059

4,465

516

0-4

5-11

12-17

18-59

60+

Female Male

60,000*
People in need

(UNHCR planning figure)

* This planning figure also takes into account the needs of host 
communities in order to foster peaceful coexistence
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used on this map do not imply o�cial endorsement or 
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